

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0228 Version: 1 Name: Max McGraw Wildlife Foundation, Dundee, Illinois

Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 5/22/2017 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/12/2017 Final action: 9/12/2017

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Resource Management

Vendor: Max McGraw Wildlife Foundation, Dundee, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to extend

contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Wildlife monitoring and analysis

Original Contract Period: Date of execution - 12/31/2017

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 1/1/2018 - 12/31/2022

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$640,000.00

Original Approval: 3/11/2014, Not to exceed \$160,000.00 per year or \$640,000.00 over four (4) years

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: Not to exceed \$160,000.00 per year or \$800,000.00 over the five (5) years

of the contract extension

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$160,000.00, FY 2019 \$160,000.00, FY 2020 \$160,000.00, FY

2021 \$160,000.00, FY 2022 \$160,000.00

Accounts: Integrated Wildlife Services 51009.521451, Habitat Restoration 51009.521444, Grant and

Mitigation Accounts: 51010.29982 and 51010.22522

Contract Number(s): N/A

Concurrences:

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: The Preserves have utilized Max McGraw Wildlife Foundation for assistance with capturing, collecting data, monitoring and analyzing wildlife activity since 2008. This work assists the Preserves with tracking wildlife disease transmittance between various wildlife populations and human populations. Information gathered through this work is shared throughout the health services community both locally and nationally, including but not limited to the Cook County Department of Public Health and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. Max McGraw Wildlife Foundation is considered a sole source vendor due to their unique expertise in wildlife research, local officing, access to regionally and nationally prominent biologists, as well as the length of their longstanding partnership with the Preserves on various research projects. The Preserves entered into the existing

File #: 17-0228, Version: 1

Board approved agreement with Max McGraw in 2014 for a period of four (4) years, and are

requesting an extension for an additional five (5) years. ..end

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass